# CH \$665.00 347171

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM336971

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carus Corporation		03/27/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as agent
Street Address:	135 S. LaSalle Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3471717	CALCIQUEST
Registration Number:	2465287	QUANTICHEM
Serial Number:	85655151	SIMPLIFY SCIENCE
Serial Number:	85654402	SIMPLIFY SCIENCE
Serial Number:	86237323	AQUOX
Registration Number:	3574840	STIMULOX
Registration Number:	3823483	BIOPURGE
Registration Number:	2905963	ECONOX
Registration Number:	3954311	CARUTEST
Registration Number:	4042190	STILES-KEM
Registration Number:	3020361	REMOX
Registration Number:	4405540	SIMPLIFIED SCIENCE
Registration Number:	3387869	CAP 18
Registration Number:	3387580	CAP 18 ME
Registration Number:	1251993	AQUOX
Registration Number:	1350188	PURPLE POWER
Registration Number:	2264655	TPC
Registration Number:	2307871	LIQUOX
Registration Number:	1618229	CARULITE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005490 FRAME: 0008

900320441

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0734759	CARUS
Registration Number:	2646668	CARUSQUEST
Registration Number:	1229065	AQUA MAG
Registration Number:	0754850	AQUADENE
Registration Number:	2773507	CARUS
Registration Number:	0777640	CAIROX
Registration Number:	2907747	CARUSOL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312 558-6352

**Email:** Ikonrath@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath
Address Line 1: 35 W Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP, Suite 4200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1740-285
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura L. Konrath
SIGNATURE:	/Laura L. Konrath/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2015

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=CarusTMSecurityAg#page1.tif source=CarusTMSecurityAg#page2.tif source=CarusTMSecurityAg#page3.tif source=CarusTMSecurityAg#page4.tif source=CarusTMSecurityAg#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005490 FRAME: 0009

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Second Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of March 27, 2015 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005490 FRAME: 0010

Title:

Very truly yours,

CARUS CORPORATION

Very truly y	yours,		
CARUS CO	ORPORAT	ION	
By:			
Name: Title:			

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: finfficial rest fiffice.

Name: kaskerime II Sides.

Title: 18 and 1

## SCHEDULE

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Reg. or App. No.	Owner	Reg. Date or App. Filing Date
CALCIQUEST	US	3,471,717	Carus Phosphates, Inc.	07/22/2008
QUANTICHEM	US	2,465,287	Carus Phosphates, Inc.	07/03/2001
SIMPLIFY SCIENCE	US	85/655,151	Carus Corporation	06/19/2012
SIMPLIFY SCIENCE	US	85/654,402	Carus Corporation	06/18/2012
AQUOX	US	86/237,323	Carus Corporation	03/31/2014
STIMULOX	US	3,574,840	Carus Corporation	02/17/2009
BIOPURGE	US	3,823,483	Carus Corporation	06/27/2010
ECONOX	US	2,905,963	Carus Corporation	11/30/2004
CARUTEST	US	3,954,311	Carus Corporation	05/03/2011
STILES-KEM	US	4,042,190	Carus Corporation	10/18/2011
REMOX	US	3,020,361	Carus Corporation	11/29/2005
SIMPLIFIED SCIENCE	US	4,405,540	Carus Corporation	09/24/2013
CAP 18	US	3,387,869	Carus Corporation	02/26/2008
CAP 18 ME	US	3,387,580	Carus Corporation	02/26/2008
AQUOX	U	1,251,993	Carus Corporation	09/27/1983
PURPLE POWER	US	1,350,188	Carus Corporation	07/23/1985

TRADEMARK REEL: 005490 FRAME: 0013

Mark	Country	Reg. or App. No.	Owner	Reg. Date or App. Filing Date
TPC	US	2,264,655	Carus Corporation	07/27/1999
TIQUOX	SN	2,307,871	Carus Corporation	01/11/2000
CARULITE	US	1,618,229	Carus Corporation	10/23/1990
CARUS	US	734,759	Carus Corporation	07/24/1962
CARUSQUEST	US	2,646,668	Carus Corporation	11/05/2002
AQUA MAG	US	1,229,065	Carus Corporation	03/08/1983
AQUADENE	US	754,850	Carus Corporation	08/20/1963
CARUS and Design	US	2,773,507	Carus Corporation	10/14/2003
CAIROX	US	777,640	Carus Corporation	09/29/1964
CARUSOL	US	2,907,747	Carus Corporation	12/07/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 005490 FRAME: 0014

**RECORDED: 04/01/2015**